## Haryana Staff Selection Commission

Bays No. 67-70, Sector- 2, Panchkula-134154

(www.hssc.gov.in)

## Result of Written Examination and notice to candidates for Scrutiny of Documents for the post of Protection Assistant Lineman of HVPN, Haryana Against Advt. No. 11/2019, Cat No. 06.

On the basis of written examination (CBT) held on 03.03.2020 for the post of Protection Assistant of HVPN, Haryana Against Advt. No.11/2019, Cat. No. 06, the candidates bearing following Roll Nos. have been called for Scrutiny of Documents provisionally to ascertain eligible candidates and further subject to the fulfillment of their eligibility conditions as per advertisement and service rules.

1196000018	1196000033	1196000064	1196000095	1196000097	1196000208
1196000216	1196000245	1196000291	1196000328	1196000408	1196000424
1196000448	1196000879	1196001070	1196001262	1196001440	1196001924
1196002371	1196002437	1196002581	1196002607	1196002632	1196002713
1196004441	1196004708	1196005296	1196005638	1196006425	1196007106
1196007672	1196007821	1196007914	1196008629	1196008995	1196009189
1196009740	1196009901	1196009981	1196010187	1196010644	1196010667
1196010771	1196010863	1196011045	1196011114	1196011215	1196011249
1196011423	1196011559	1196011666	1196011780	1196012733	1196012809
1196013344	1196013491	1196013661	1196014013	1196014108	1196014453

## Advt. No. 11/2019, Cat. No.06, Protection Assistant (18 Posts)

1196015106

NOTE:- 1. The Scrutiny of Documents of the above candidates will be held on 15.03.2021. The candidates are advised to report at 09.00 A.M. in Tau Devi Lal Stadium, Sector-3, Panchkula. They are also directed to bring all original documents, set of self attested copies of all documents , one ID Proof and copy of downloaded application form.

2. In case a candidate does not appear for Scrutiny of Documents , no further opportunity will be given thereafter.

3. While every care has been taken in preparing and uploading the result, possibility of inadvertent/technical errors cannot be ruled out. The Commission reserves the right to rectify the same later on.

4. The result is also available on the website of HSSC i.e. www.hssc.gov.in.

Sd/-Secretary Haryana Staff Selection Commission Dated:-12.03.2021